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The Camden Learning Centre visits school

This week, Years 2 and 3 hosted a visit from the Camden
Learning Centre. Year 2 worked with BeeBots to practice
basic programming, exploring directional language and
giving instructions. They used mats to guide the real
BeeBots from one place to another, reinforcing their
understanding of programming concepts.

In Year 3, children used the BookCreator App to create
their first eBook on the Amazon rainforest. They

researched their topic thoroughly and considered the
4 purpose, audience, and design for their eBook
) presentations.

« A fantastic learning opportunity for all involved.
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3 Hazel: Planting Carrots

They started the lesson by

3 . eating some fresh carrots from
the school garden, which were

| planted by last year’s Year 3

¥ classes. They then made special
. glue and measured specific lines
S ' | so that they could plant new

1 carrots for next year’s classes.

They had lots of fun!
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Best AttendanCe for the last two weeks:
W/C: 6th May W/C: 13th May
2Willow  96.6% 2 Willow 98.6%
5Birch  99.3% 6 Jacaranda
100%

Year 4 Tennis Squad

Congratulations to our Year 4 tennis squad for
some brilliant performances in the Camden
Schools Tournament at Parliament Hill Fields
Courts.

Our B team finished as runners-up while our A
team finished in 4" place.
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Let’s all aim for 200%
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Certificates of Achievement

Well done to our most recent certificate winners
who were nominated for achieving well in their
learning or behaviour. These children will be
presented with their certificates in assembly:

Nursery: Anfal, Hudhayfa, Hannah, Amal,
Nabiilah and Israa

Reception: Amin, Khadijah, Eijaz and Sia
Year 1: Sabir, Ishraqg, Aylah and Yusuf

Year 2: Aryan, Shoug, Maryam A, Ariana, Hamza,
Kanita, Alfie-Ray, Inayah, Abderrahmane and Nada

Year 3: Mikhail, Muhammad |, Temilola, Erdi,
Aadam K, Ayesha and Georgina

Year 5: Aladdin, Kian, Sabir and Bilal

Year 4: Maryam, Tanvir, Amilah, P
Zahra, Alekseia, Aasira and Adam g@
A _/

Year 6: Khaled and Fatima R QL
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Maths Champions

Congratulations to the following Year 1,2 and 3
children who have been awarded their Maths
Champion Badges:

1 star: Osman, Yusayrah,

Abderrahmane, Zaynah, Nada,

Inayah, Areesa and Omran

2 star: Umut

3 Star: Ayesha

5 Star: Rhys

Handwriting Awards
Children who have improved their handwriting in all work will
be awarded a handwriting pencil. For consistently neat,
joined handwriting across all work, children will be awarded a
handwriting pen. Well done to the following children, who
will receive their pens in assembly:

Year 4
Taiba, Adam A, Tanvir, Jamil

and lhtesham

Term Dates

MAKE SURE ALL HOLIDAYS OR JOURNEYS ABROAD
ARE BOOKED IN SCHOOL HOLIDAY TIME. HOLIDAY
LEAVE DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE GRANTED.

SUMMER TERM 2024

Half Term
Children Return
Staff INSET Day

Last day of term

Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
Monday 3rd June
Monday 17th June
Wednesday 24th July

2024-2025 Term Dates

Staff INSET Day
Staff INSET Day
Children Return
Half Term

Children Return

Last day of term

Staff INSET Day
Children Return
Half Term

Children Return

Last day of term

Staff INSET Day
Children Return

May Day Bank Holiday

Half Term

Children Return
Staff INSET Day

Last day of term

AUTUMN TERM 2024

Monday 2nd September 2024

Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Wednesday 4th September 2024

Mon 28th October to Friday 1st

November 2024

Monday 4th November 2024

Friday 20th December 2024

SPRING TERM 2025

Monday 6th January 2025
Tuesday 7th January 2025
Monday 17th to Friday 21st
February 2025

Monday 24th February 2025
Friday 4th April 2025

SUMMER TERM 2025

Tuesday 22nd April 2025
Wednesday 23rd April 2025
Monday 5th May 2025

Monday 26th to Friday 30th May
2025

Monday 2nd June 2025

Friday 6th June 2025

Tuesday 22nd July 2025




